

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD
OF FLORIDA, INC.,

Appellant,

vs.

DOCKET NO. 67,598

TIMOTHY L. MATHEWS, et. al.,

Appellees.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENTS' REPLY BRIEF TO
PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

JOHN N. BOGGS
Post Office Box 1937
Panama City, Florida 32402
904-763-4111

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEES/RESPONDENTS

FILED

SID J. WHITE

OCT 1 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT. 1

ARGUMENT

 I. THE SUBROGATION PRIVILEGES
 OF BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD ARE DE-
 RIVATIVE OF ITS MEMBER'S RIGHTS
 AND THEREFORE CONTROLLED BY THIS
 COURT'S DECISION IN PURDY V. GULF
 BREEZE ENTERPRISES, INC., 403 So.2d
 1325 (Fla. 1981). 1

 II. THE CONCEPT OF SUBROGATION IS
 NOT A "CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT" BUT
 RATHER AN EQUITABLE PRIVILEGE. 3

 III. THE ENACTMENT OF FLORIDA STATUTES
 §627.7273 and 627.736(3) STEMS FROM
 THE LEGISLATURE'S ATTEMPT TO SATISFY
 AN "OVERWHELMING PUBLIC NEED," AND IS
 THEREFORE, CONSTITUTIONAL. 5

SUMMARY. 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Acme Moving and Storage Company
of Jacksonville v. Mason,
167 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1964). 8

Alterman Transport Lines, Inc.
v. State,
405 So.2d 456 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981). 7, 8

Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Florida,
Inc. v. Mathews, et. al.
Docket Number BD-67. 5

Hanson v. Ralieggh,
63 N.E.2d 851. 8

Kluger v. White,
281 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973). 5, 6, 7

Molyett v. Society National
Life Insurance Co.,
452 So.2d 1114, (Fla. 2d DCA 1984). 5

Northridge General Hospital
vs. City of Oakland Park,
374 So.2d 461, 464-465 (Fla. 1979). 9

Purdy v. Gulf Breeze Enterprises,
Inc.,
403 So.2d 1325 (Fla. 1981). i, 1, 2, 3, 5, 6

Sasso v. Ram Property Management,
431 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983). 9

State v. Phillips,
70 So. 367 (Fla. 1915). 8

USF&G Co. v. Bennett,
119 So. 394 (1928). 3

Zielinski v. Progressive
American Insurance Co.,
453 So.2d 487 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984). 5

STATUTES:

§2.01, Fla. Stat.. 4
§627.736(3), Fla. Stat. (1983).i, 5, 8, 10
§627.7372, Fla. Stat. (1983).i, 5, 8, 10
§627.7372(b), Fla. Stat. (1983). 6
Florida Sunshine Act.7

OTHER AUTHORITY:

16 Am.Jur. 2d, Constitutional Law §189.8
Appleman, Insurance Law and Practice §6502 (1944). 2
Appleman, Insurance Law and Practice §6505.3
16 Couch on Insurance §61.20 (2d Ed. 1983).3
